FLORIDA FARM BUREAU FEDERATION STAFF DIRECTORY

EXECUTIVE OFFICE

John L. Hoblick, President
Bob Richardson, Exec. Director

iohn.hoblick@ffbf.org
bob.richardson@ffbf.org

ACCOUNTING

Debbie Westbrook, Controller debbie.westbrook@ffbf.org
Liza Bradford, Accountant liza.bradford@ffbf.org
Wendy Bryant, Staff Accountant wendy.bryant@ffhf.org

AG POLICY/NATIONAL AFFAIRS

Jaime Jerrels, Director
Scot Eubanks, Asst. Director
Jason Mathis, Asst. Director

jaime.jerrels@ffhf.or;
scot.eubanks@ffbf.org
jason.mathis@ffhf.org

Agriculture Education Services and Technology

Keitha Bennett, Coordinator keitha.bennett@ffbf.org
FIELD SERVICES

Jason Davison, Director jason.davison@ffbf.org
Michele Curts, Leadership Prgs. Coord.  michele.curts@ffhf.org
Allen Scheffer, Dist. | Field Rep. allen.scheffer@ffhf.org

Halee McBeth, Dist. Il Field Rep.
Greg Harden, Dist. Il Field Rep.
Jared Lanier, Dist. IV Field Rep.
Brianne Putnam, Dist.V Field Rep.

halee.mcheth@ffhf.org
greg harden@ffbf.org
jared.lanier@ffbf.org
brianne.putnam@ffbf.org

FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL MARKETING ASSOCIATION

Roy Singleton, Director
Chad Roberts, Assoc. Director
Nathan Stewart, Marketing Mng.

roy.singleton@ffbf.org
chad.roberts@ffbf.org
nathan.stewart@ffbf.org

352.314.1504
Kevin M. Morgan, Asst. to President  kevin.morgan@ffhf.org
Linda Cannamela, Exec. Secretary linda.cannamela@ffbf org
352.3714.1025
Shelley Keppel, Accounts Payable shelley.keppel@ffhf.org
Heather Poore, Accounting Clerk heather.poore@ffbf.org
352.314.1544

John Walt Boatright, Nat’| Affs. Coord.  johnwalt.boatright@ffbf.org
Cacee Hilliard, CARES Coord. cacee.hilliard @ffhf.org
Donyelle Schmitt, Admin. Asst. donyelle.schmitt@ffhf.org

352.215.8675
352.384.2630
Andy Neuhofer, Dist. VI Field Rep. andy.neuhofer@ffhf.org
Tom Hill, Dist. VIl Field Rep. tom.hill@ffbf.org
Eva Webb, Dist. VIII Field Rep. eva.webb@ffbf.org
Jomarie Vuto, Member Services jomarie.vuto@ffbf.org
Valerie Sawyer, Membership Asst.  Valerie.sawyer@ffhf.org
Debra Jones, Admin. Asst. debra.jones@ffhf.org
352.128.1561

Suzanne Makin, Operations. Mgr.
Jill Gonzalez, Admin. Asst.

suzanne.makin@ffhf.org
jill.gonzalez@ffhf.org
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GOVERNMENT AND COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

Charles Shinn, Director charles.shinn@ffhf.org
Curt Williams, Asst. Director curt.williams@ffbf org
LEGAL
Staci Sims, General Counsel staci.sims@ffbf.org

PUBLIC RELATIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

G.B. Crawford, Director gh.crawford @ffbf.org
Rachael Smith, Comm. Mng. rachael.smith@ffbf.org

STATE LEGISLATIVE OFFICE TALLAHASSEE

Adam Basford, Director adam.basford@ffhf.org
Lance Pierce, Asst. Director lance.pierce@ffbf org

352.3714.1543

Gary Ritter, Asst. Director gary.ritter@ffbf.org
Donyelle Schmitt, Admin. Asst. donyelle.schmitt@ffhf.org

352.384.2611

352.374.1535

Alex Lucas, Comm. Coord. alexlucas@ffhf.org
Amanda Overstreet, Comm. Coord.  amanda.overstreet@ffhf.org

850.222.2551

Christine Scovotto, Admin. Asst. christine.scovotto@ffhf.org
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